(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-01050009 ** 78.75
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) IO/13/09- PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
ID/13/09-	-01050009 **78.75
(Document Number)	
	, ., , . .
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	· .
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2009 OCT 20 AH 9: 42 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	ALLER DET 2 TANS

1

I

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

1. 14

SUBJECT: _____ Golden Hammer Designer & Developer (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REOUIRED
		ADDITIONAL CO	I REQUIRED

FROM:	Rogelio LLaurado			
	Name (Printed or typed)			
	P.O. Box 960402	SECR	2009 OCT	
	Address	CRETARY OF	ICT 20	A SURFACE
	Miami, FI 33296	H°.		
	City, State & Zip	LON LON	AM 9:	Constant of the second
	786-488-2957	Û _I r' A	5	
	Daytime Telephone number			
	Roger@art-roger.com			
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

GOLDEN HAMMER DESIGNER & DEVELOPER, INC.

THE LED

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: GOLDEN HAMMER DESIGNER & DEVELOPER, INC. The principle address of the corporation is: 9141 SW 153RD PSGE Miami, FL 33196 The mailing address of the corporation is: P.O. Box 960402 Miami, Fl 33296.

ARTICLE II

The duration of the corporation shall be perpetual. The date and time of the commencement of the corporate existence of the corporation shall be upon filing these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The nature of the business and the objects and purposes to be transacted, promoted or carried on by the corporation are to engage in any lawful act, activity or business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida. Additionally, this corporation shall have all of the powers vested in a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares, which the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any time, is 10,000 common shares. Such 10,000 common shares shall consist of one class only having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 9141 SW 153 Passage Miami, Fl 33196. The name of the corporation's initial registered agent at said address is ROGELIO LLAURADO.

ARTICLE VI

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be one (1). The name and street address of the initial member of the Board of Directors is:

ROGELIO LLAURADO 9141 SW 153 Passage Miami, Fl 33196

The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by Bylaws adopted by either the Shareholders or the Directors, but shall never be less than such number as required by the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII

The name and street address of the incorporator is:

.

ROGELIO LLAURADO 9141 SW 153 Passage Miami, Fl 33196

ARTICLE VIII

No contract or other transaction between this corporation and one or more of its directors, officers and/or shareholders or any other corporation, firm, association or entity in which one or more of its directors, officers and/or shareholders are directors, offices, shareholders or are

financially interested shall be either void or voidable because of such relationship or interest, because such director or directors are present at the meeting of the board of directors or a committee thereof which authorizes, approves or ratifies such contract or transaction, or because his or their votes are counted for such purpose, if:

. . .

- (a) The fact of such relationship or interest is disclosed or known to the board of directors or committee which authorizes, approves or ratifies the contract or transaction by a vote or consent sufficient for the purpose without counting the votes or consents of such interested directors; or
- (b) The fact of such relationship or interest is disclosed or known to the shareholders entitled to vote and they authorize, approve or ratify such contract or transaction by vote or written consent; or
- (c) The contract or transaction is fair and reasonable as the corporation at the time it is authorized by the board, a committee thereof or the shareholders.

ARTICLE IX

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by Florida law.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

ELIO LLAURADO, Registered Agent

109

AURADO, Incorporator ELIO LL

2009 OCT 20 AM 9: 42